UNOFFICIAL,COPY, ,

(L11inols - 2]
Qr
HJJSS?SS
SECOND AMENDMENT 'TO
FLRST WERM AND OPEN END MORTGAGE,
SRCURLTY AGREEMENT AND FLIXTURE FILING

This Amendment, datod this lst day of August, 1989, is
pntoerad Into by and betwaen THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO,
with an offlce located at Two Fivst Natlonal Ploaza, Sulte 0087,
Chicago, Illinels 60G70-0087 ("PNBC"), TIUE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
CHICAGS LTANADA), with an office located at 4256 Portaga Rond,
Niagara Falls, Ontarle, Canada MS5X 1R4 ("FNBC Conada') snd ABC
RALL CORPORATION, a Delaware corpuration with ity principal ploco
of business pnd chief executlve offlece at 200 South Michigan
Avenue, Chicaque. illinols 60604 (the "Borrower"),

W LA NGB & & 1T

WHEREAS, FNUG and Borrower egecuted o covtaln Loan and
Sacurlty Agreement datecd us of July 8, 1987 (tha "Fivst Loan
Agreement"); and

WHERBAS, pursuant Lo the Fiest Loan Agreement, Borrower
exacuted and delivered to FNBC (1) that certain Flsed Asgel Nole
(the "Fixed Asset Note") dated az.af July 8, 1987 in tha orlginal
princlpal amount of Twelve And One<¥alf Million Dollars
($12,500,000), (ii) that certain Bridgo Loan Note (the "Orlginal
Bridge Loan Note") datad as of July 8,/.4987, in the oviginal
principal amount of 5ix #lllion Dollora{$6.,000,000), and (lii)
that certaln Revolving Loan Note ("Owiglnal PFevolving Lean Note")
dateod as of July 8, 1987, in the oviginal puincipal amount of up
to ‘l'wenty=-Nine and One-half Milllon Dollaws ($22,500,000); and

WHEREAS, as security for the "Liabillties™ (as deflinod
in the First Loan Agreement), including, withoult limitatlon, Lho
Llabilities avidenced by the Fixed Asset Note, the Ocloinal
Bridge Loan MWote and the Orviglnal Revolving Loan Note, - Lha
Borrower executed a certaln Flrst 'lerm and Open End Mortgage,
Security Agreement and Fixture Flling dated as of July 8, 1487,
and recorded July 10, 1987 with the Recorder of Decds of Cook
County, Illinois as Document No, 87419656 (as amended, Lho
"Mortgage") encumbering the properly degcribed In Exhibit A
hereto; and

§ if‘)i N Ll P A PR S A
o N i o7

This &gcumqﬁi prepared by and
after recording return to:
Sara Llizabeth Bartlett
Sidley &\Austln

One Pirst National Plaza
Chicago, Tllinols 60603

PRI R
Mo st




-
[
'

.
I

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[
L I

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Purchase and
Assignment Agreement (the "First Purchase Agreement") dated as of
October 27, 1987 by and among FNBC, Sanwa Business Credlt
Corporation, a Delaware corporatlion ("Sanwa"), Borrower and ADNC
Rail Llmited, an Ontario corporation ("ABC Limited"), (i} Sanwa
purchased from FNBC, and FNBC sold to Sanwa, all of jits rights
uncder the Fixed Asset Note, (iLi) FNBC assigned Lo Sanwa certain
of its liens and security interests in Borrower’'s real and
personal property and (ili) FNBC assigned to Sanwa certain of
FNBC's rights under the First Loan Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the PFivst Purchase Agreemant, FNBC
assigned/the Mortgage to Sanwa by a cartain Assignment of Flrst
Term and Osea End Mortgage dated as of Octobax 27, 1987, and
recorded Janruary 11, 1988 with the Recorder of Deads of Cuok
County, Illincis as Document No. 88013573; and

WHEREAD, in connection with the transactions evidenced
by the Flrst Purchass agreement, Borrvower and Sanwa executed Lhat
certaln Flrst Amendment-to Pirst Teem and Open End Mortgage dated
as of October 27, 1987, and recorded January 11, 1988 with Lhe
Recorder of Deeds of Cook fLounty, lllinols as Documont No.
88013572 (the “"First Amendnent); and

WIEREAS, the Fixed Agsev Note woag amewdad by o
Substitute Flxed Asselt Note {the- PCubstitute Fixed Assob Note")
dated as ol OQctober 27, 1987 execuelzd by Horrower and dolivered
Lo Sanwa reevidencing the Fixed Agset loan (as delinad in the
Plrst Loan Agraement); and

WHERREAS, in connectlion with the cronsactions wevidenced
by the Flrst Purchase Agreement, Borrower aia FNBC executod that
certaln Restated and Amended Loan and Security’ Agreement dated as
of October 27, 1987; and

WHERBEAS, pursuant to that cortaln Purchane and
Asslgnment Agreement ({“"Second Purchase Agreement”) of cven date
herewlth among FNBC, Sanwa, Borvower and ABC Limited, 2750 FNBC
has agreed to purchase from Sanwa, and Sanwa han agread Lo sall
to PNBC, the Substitute Fixed Asset Note and (il) Sanwa haw
agreed to assign Lo PNBC lty llens and security interests In
Borrowar's venl and porsonal property; and

WHEREAS, pursuant Lo that certaln Socond Restatod and
Amandad Loan and Security Agreemant of evvon date herewith {(tho
"Socond Loan Agreement”), Dorrvower has agroed to exoculo and
dellver to FNRC (1) a Birldge Loan Note (the "Buridgo Loan Note')
of aven date havowith In the princlipal amount of ''wanty-0One
MiLLlon Dollars ($21,000,000,00) which shall evidence cortialn now
loans mace by FNBC to Dorvowar and shatl reevidence the
{ndabtadness ol Borrowar Lo FNBC formerly evidencod by the
Substitute Fixed Assel Loan Nete and (2} o Revolving lLoan Note
(the "Revolving Loan Note") of even data herewith In tho oviglinal

-




UNOFFICIAL; COPY:;

principal amount of up to Twenty-Eight Million Dollars
{$28,000,000); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certaln Loan and Security
Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may [rom Lime Lo
time be amended, the "Canadlan Loan Agreement') between ABC Rail
Limited and FNBC Canada, FNBC Canada has agreed to make revolving
loans to ABC Rail Limited up to a maximum of §2,500,000.00 (Can.)
and a short term loan tc ABC Rail Limited in the amount of
$1,000,000,00 (U.S.) and ABC Rail Limited has executed and
cdelivered to FNBC Canada that certain Revolving Loan Note in the
original principal amount of Two Million Five Hundred "housand
Canadiaz Dollars ($2,500,000.00 (Can.)} and thal certain Bridge
Loan Note.in the original princlipal amount of One Million U.S,
Dollars (U3, $1,000,000.00) (collectively, the "Canadian
Notes"); ans

WHERREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Securlty
Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may from time to
time be amended, the-"Guaranty") executed by Borrower and
delivered to FNBC Cansda, Borrower has guaranteed Lhe
"Liabilities" (as definsd in the Canadian Loan Agreement) (the
nCanadian Liabilities"), including, the Canadian Notes; and

WHEREAS, as securdcv for the Canadian Liabilitles and
Borrower's obligations under the-Guaranty, Borrower, FNBC and
FNBC Canada have agreed to furthe:r amend the Mortgage; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower, FNAC _and FNBC Canada have agreed
to further amend the Mortgage, as ame¢nupd by the First Amendment,
to reflect the fact that the "Liabilities! (as delined in the
Second Loan Agreement) including, without liwmitation, Borrower's
obligations evidenced by the Revelving Loan Note and Bridge Loan
Note, and the "Obligations" (as defined in tpa) Guaranty) are the
obligations secured by the Mortgage;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration ol the
premises and for other good and valuable consideratlen, Borrowar,
FNBC and FNBC Canada agree as follows:

1. All references to the Loan Agreement contalned in
the Mortgage shall mean and refer to the Second Loan Agreeneat
and the Guaranty.

2. All references to the Mortgagee contalned in the
Mortgage shall mean and refer to FNBC and FNBC Canada,

3. All references to the Liabilitles contained in the
Mortgage shall mean and refer to the Liabllities as defined in
the Second Loan Agreement and to Lhe Obligaticns as defined in
the Guaranty.

4, All references to the Loans contained In Lthe
Mortgage shall mean and refer to the Revelving Loan and Bridge

3w




UNOFFICIAL,GOPY, ,

Loan, each ag defined Ln the Second Loan Agreemant and to Lhe
loans evlidenced by the Canadian Notes guaranteed by the Guaranty.
-
5,

Any raeference to the maturity date of the Loans or
any portlon thereof shall be deemed Lo refer to August 1, 1996,

6.

Lxeopt as amenced hereby, the Mortgage is heroby
ratlified and confirmed and Ls and shall remain in full force and
aflect,

ce68

o)
-]
Ul




UNOFFICIAL COPX:

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the pavties have sxecuted this
Amendment as of the day and year first above written,

FNBCY
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO

Ny j%E;1r<?ijé(f12:;7¢ﬁ;é§N

fes -

FNBC Canada:

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANR OF
CHICAGO {CANADA)

Byt

[Lg

Bergcowar

ARC RMLL CORPORATICON

ItsL__‘f;hang,_n._

-1




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this
Amendment as of the day and year first above written,

FNBC:

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO

By

Its:

FNBC Canaca:

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
CHICAGO (CANADA)

oIt { Bl
Its: /@%ﬂﬁ%ﬁ%{?k

dorrowar!

ABC ®XALL CORPORATION

By -

[ts:




UNOFFICIAL COPY . |

g

CANADA

PROVINCE QF ONTARIO To whom these presents may come, be seen or known
TO WIT:

1, JOHN FRTOERICK HAMMOND, a Notary Public for the Province of Ontarlo, by Royal
Authority duly apprinted, residing at the Clty of Taronto, In the sald Provinee, do hereby
certify that on this 2ay personally appeared before me Robert S, Bucklin personally
known to me to be the sam< zerson whose name s subscribed to the foregolng instrument
and personally known to me ‘o be the President of THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
CHICAGO (CANADA), and acknaw.rdged that he signed and delivered sald Instruments
s a free and voluntary act as Presiger:t-of sald corporation and that the said Instrument

was signed and delivered in the name an« on behalf of said corporation as the free and
voluntary act and deed of sald corporation,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this ist day of August, 1989,

J:-.#Wawﬂ%.
Notary Public In and for.ip2 Province

of Ontario

(Sual)

o

2
5
@
3
WA
o




UNOFFICIAL, COPY

STATE OF ILLINGIS )

) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and For said

County in the State aforesaid, do hereby gertify that on this day
parsonally appeared before me ey ¥\-HQV\MQ personally
known Lo me to be the same person whose name (s subscribed to the
foregoing Lngtrument and perscnally known to me to be the

i o President of THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CIITCAGO, and
acknowiarged that he signed and deliverved said instruments as a
free and vnluntary act as \ce President of said corpeoration
and that the said instrument was signed and delivered in the name

and on behulf of said corporation as the free and voluntary act
and deed of seis corporation,

GIVEN -wader my hand and notarial seal this lst day of
August, 1989,

Crsmems N

Notary Public *ﬂzra

[Seal |

My Commission expires:

\\ll!ﬂﬁ




UNOFFICIAL.COPY, .
STATE OF ILLINOLS )
88

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersignac, a Notary Publlc fn and for said
County in the Stata aloresaid, do hereby certlfy that on this day
personally appeared bafore me (3 . Aahnton

pardonally
known te me to bo the same persen whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing lnatrument and personally known to me to bo the
Cheu

Loveyy, -Preetdent-of ABC RAIL CORPORATION, and acknowlodged that
he signed and delivered said instruments as a free and voluntary
act as Courran Prewtdent of sald corpovation and that the said

instrumsnt was signed and deliverad in the name and on bahalf of
sald corperation as the free and voluntary act and deed of sald
corparation,

GIVEN nnder my hand and notarial seal this lst day of
August, 1989,

cafe el

Notary Public ® “MTEYW
|Seal)

My Commission explres:

W] eq

SE63

*

. £

3
(@)

TL-AMZ




UNOFFICIAL GORY ; ,

EXHIBIT A

FARCEL 1:

Lots Five (5) amd Six (6) in Bleck Two Hundred forty (240) in Chicago Heights, a
subdivision of of the Nerthwest quarter and the Nertheast quarter of Section Twenty
ong {21), and the Southeast quarter and the Scutlwest quarter of Section Sixteen (16},
Townahilp Thirty £ive (35 Nerth, Range Fourteen (14), East of the Third Principal
Meridian, as per plat therecf recorded January 11, 1507 as Decument 3977359, {n Cock

Camty, ‘L Vinols,

PARCEL 21

A strip of land Six (6) fest in width and Six Hurdred Forty one (641) feet in length in
the Nerth half of tha Nerth half of Section Twenty cne (21), Township Thirty five (35)
North, Range Fourteer:{14), East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as fallows:

inning at a point in the Southeasterly line of Washington Avenue in the City of
cago Heights, Twenty flve (23) feet North of the South line of Lot Four (4) in Block
Two Hundred Forty (240) (measwred at right angles to the sald South line of Lot Four (4)
thencs East, parallel with and dventy five (25) feet from the said South line of Lot Four
(§), a distance of Six Hundred Farry me (641} feet to a point; thence South, at right
angles to the last describad course, S'x (6) feet to a point; thence West parallel with
the sald South line of Lot Fuc:ur (ic)]. :;': tha saith&thaasterly unzhof Washington avenue,
therce Northeasterly along the sald line ‘of Washingten .. Lo the place of begi '
in Gock Comty, D1inois. Tl RUL
o THELED TRAN 7234 0B/04/0Y 14:37:100
§rgs vy W—-@QI =259 7TER
COOK COUNTY RECORDER




